CH \$165.00 59609

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM818554

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		06/16/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunland Asphalt & Construction, LLC	
Street Address:	1625 East Northern Avenue	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85020	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Ace Asphalt of Arizona, Inc.	
Street Address:	3030 South 7th Street	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85040	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5960944	SUNLAND ASPHALT
Registration Number:	4360932	SUNLAND ASPHALT
Registration Number:	4360930	SUNLAND ASPHALT
Registration Number:	2830103	ACE ASPHALT
Registration Number:	3639289	WE'RE ON IT
Registration Number:	2649271	ACE ASPHALT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-566-8620

Email: trademark@honigman.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 008104 FRAME: 0136

900780494

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Forte

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101

Address Line 2: C/o Honigman LLP

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	205219-499614
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M Forte
SIGNATURE:	/steven m forte/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=TCW Sunland - WF Trademark Release Executed 6-16-2023#page1.tif source=TCW Sunland - WF Trademark Release Executed 6-16-2023#page2.tif source=TCW Sunland - WF Trademark Release Executed 6-16-2023#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008104 FRAME: 0137 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 16th day of June, 2023, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a

national banking association, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for each

member of the Lender Group, in favor of SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company, and ACE ASPHALT OF ARIZONA, INC., a Delaware

corporation (each a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not

defined herein have the meanings specified (including by reference) in the Trademark Security

Agreement (as defined below).

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby (i) terminates and cancels that certain Trademark Security

Agreement, dated as of October 13, 2021 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), executed by the

Grantors in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

October 19, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7458/0131, (ii) releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all

liens and security interests in the Trademark Collateral, including those trademarks listed on

Schedule A attached hereto, and (iii) re-transfers, re-assigns and re-conveys to the Grantor any and

all right, title or interest the Agent may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral pursuant to

the Guaranty and Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND

GOVERNED BY THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008104 FRAME: 0138 Very truly yours,

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Ву:	mll	Sul	
Name:	Michael	Ge1	
Title: _	Directo.	_	

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Sunland Asphalt & Construction, LLC	USA	SUNLAND ASPHALT	5960944	1/14/20
Sunland Asphalt & Construction, LLC	USA	SUNLAND ASPHALT	4360932	7/2/13
Sunland Asphalt & Construction, LLC	USA	SUNLAND ASPHALT	4360930	7/2/13
Ace Asphalt of Arizona, Inc.	USA	ACE ASPHALT	2830103	4/6/04
Ace Asphalt of Arizona, Inc.	USA	WE'RE ON IT	3639289	6/16/09
Ace Asphalt of Arizona, Inc.	USA	ACE ASPHALT	2649271	11/12/02

RECORDED: 06/20/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008104 FRAME: 0140